NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING June 14, 2021 6:30 PM

TOWN OF WOODSTOCK MASTER PLAN HELD VIA ZOOM PUBLIC COMMENT WELCOMED

The Woodstock Planning Board will hold a Continuation of Public Hearing on the redraft of the Woodstock Master Plan on June 14, 2021. A copy of the Woodstock Master Plan draft can be found on the Town of Woodstock website. The hearing will be held via ZOOM at the same date and time as the Woodstock Planning Board Monday June 14, 2021 meeting. The same Zoom instructions work for the hearing and meeting. The Board intends to vote immediately following the hearing after consideration of any further input received on or before June 14, 2021.

BONNIE HAM CHAIR WOODSTOCK PLANNING BOARD